Contact Roster for Survey: Training 21st Century Epidemiologists

1) Thomas Rohan, M.D., Ph.D.

Chair and Leader

Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

Epidemiology and Cancer Epidemiology Program

Albert Einstein College of Medicine 

Jack and Pearl Resnick Campus 

1300 Morris Park Avenue 

Belfer Building, Room 1301 

Bronx, NY 10461

Thomas.rohan@einstein.yu.edu

2) Hashem El-Serag, M.D., M.P.H. 

Co-Leader

       Baylor College of Medicine, the Dan L. Duncan Cancer Center

       Cancer Prevention and Population Sciences Program


7200 Cambridge Street, Suite 10C

Houston, Texas 77030


hasheme@bcm.edu

Alternate contact:

Melissa Bondy, Ph.D

Co-Leader

Baylor College of Medicine, the Dan L. Duncan Cancer Center

       Cancer Prevention and Population Sciences Program


7200 Cambridge Street, Suite 10C

Houston, Texas 77030

Mbondy@bcm.edu

3) Smita Bhatia, M.D., M.P.H.

Co-Leader

City of Hope Comprehensive Cancer Center

Prevention and Control, Cancer Control and Population Sciences

1500 East Duarte Road
Duarte, CA 91010 

Sbhatia@coh.org 

Alternate contact:

Susan L. Neuhausen, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

City of Hope Comprehensive Cancer Center

Prevention and Control, Cancer Control and Population Sciences

1500 East Duarte Road
Duarte, CA 91010 

Sneuhausen@coh.org

4) Alfred I. Neugut, M.D., Ph.D

Director

Columbia University Mailman School of Public Health

Cancer Training Program

722 West 168th Street, Room 725

New York, NY 10032

Ain1@columbia.edu

5) Roberd M. Bostick, M.D., M.P.H.

Co-Leader

Emory Winship Cancer Institute 

Cancer Prevention and Control 

1365-C Clifton Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30322

Rmbosti@emory.edu

Alternate contact:

Andrew Miller, M.D.

Co-Leader

Emory Winship Cancer Institute 

Cancer Prevention and Control 

1365-C Clifton Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30322

amill02@emory.edu
6) Polly Newcomb, Ph.D., M.P.H.

Co-Leader

Fred Hutchinson/University of Washington Cancer Consortium

Cancer Epidemiology, Prevention and Control 

Mail Stop M4-C308

1100 Fairview Ave. N., P.O. Box 19024

Seattle, WA 98109

pnewcomb@fhcrc.org

Alternate contact:

Kathi Malone, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

Fred Hutchinson/University of Washington Cancer Consortium

Cancer Epidemiology, Prevention and Control 

Mail Stop M4-C308

1100 Fairview Ave. N., P.O. Box 19024

Seattle, WA 98109

kmalone@fhcrc.org

7) Christopher Loffredo, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

Georgetown Lombardi Comprehensive Cancer Center

Cancer Prevention and Control Program 

3800 Reservoir Rd.

Washington, DC 20057

cal9@georgetown.edu

Alternate contact:

Marc Schwartz, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

Georgetown Lombardi Comprehensive Cancer Center

Cancer Prevention and Control Program 

3800 Reservoir Rd.

Washington, DC 20057

Schwartm@georgetown.edu

8) Lorelei Mucci, Sc.D

Head of Area

Harvard University School of Public Health

Cancer Epidemiology and Cancer Prevention

Kresge 920e

Harvard School of Public Health

Boston, Massachusetts 02115

lmucci@hsph.harvard.edu

9) Jim Cerhan, MD, PhD

Co-Leader

Mayo Clinic

Genetic Epidemiology and Risk Assessment Program (GERA)

Gonda Building, 19th Floor

200 First St. SW

Rochester, MN 55905

Cerhan.james@mayo.edu
Alternate contact:

Scott J. Leischow, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

Mayo Clinic Cancer Center

Cancer Prevention and Control Program

Gonda Building, 19th Floor

200 First St. SW

Rochester, MN 55905

Leischow.Scott@mayo.edu

10) Carrie Cameron, Ph.D.

Associate Director

The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center

Cancer Prevention Research Training Program

Division of Cancer Prevention and Population Sciences

Dan L. Duncan Building, 7th Floor, CPB7.3550

1155 Pressler Street - Unit 1365

Houston, Texas 77030-1439

ccameron@mdanderson.org

Alternative contact:

Shine Chang, Ph.D.

Director

The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center

Cancer Prevention Research Training Program

Division of Cancer Prevention and Population Sciences

Dan L. Duncan Building, 7th Floor, CPB7.3550

1155 Pressler Street - Unit 1365

Houston, Texas 77030-1439

shinechang@mdanderson.org

11) Jonine Bernstein, Ph.D.

Leader

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Survivorship, Outcomes and Risk (SOAR) Program

1275 York Avenue

New York, NY 10065


bernstej@mskcc.org

12) Peter Kanetsky, Ph.D., M.P.H.

Chair

Moffitt Cancer Center

Cancer Epidemiology Program

Moffitt Cancer Center

12902 Magnolia Drive 

Tampa, FL 33612

Peter.Kanetsky@moffitt.org

13) Electra Paskett, Ph.D.

Leader

Ohio State University School of Public Health

Cancer Control

Suite 525 Gateway Building C 

1590 N High Street

Columbus Ohio 43201

Paskett.1@osu.edu

14) Robert Haile, Dr.P.H.

Leader

Stanford Cancer Institute

Population Science Program: Cancer Prevention and Control Program

Administrative Offices

Lorry Lokey Buildng/SIM 1

265 Campus Drive, Ste G2103

Stanford, CA 94305-5456

rhaile@stanford.edu

15) John Groopman, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

The Sidney Kimmel Comprehensive Cancer Center at Johns Hopkins

Cancer Prevention and Control Program 

The Harry and Jeanette Weinberg Building, Ste. 1100

401 N. Broadway

Baltimore, MD  21287

jgroopma@jhsph.edu

Alternate contact:

Elizabeth Platz, Sc.D, M.P.H.

Co-Leader

The Sidney Kimmel Comprehensive Cancer Center at Johns Hopkins

Cancer Prevention and Control Program 

The Harry and Jeanette Weinberg Building, Ste. 1100

401 N. Broadway

Baltimore, MD  21287

eplatz@jhsph.edu  

16) Kurt Ribisl, Ph.D.

Leader

UNC Lineberger Comprehensive Cancer Center

Cancer Prevention and Control Program

Gillings School of Global Public Health                                         

316 Rosenau Hall

Campus Box 7440

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-7440

kurt_ribisl@unc.edu

17) Zuo-feng Zhang, M.D., Ph.D.

Director 

UCLA Fielding School of Public Health

UCLA/USC Pre- and Post-doctoral fellowships in Molecular Genetic Epidemiology of Cancer

Fielding School of Public Health, 71-225 CHS

Box 951772

University of California at Los Angeles

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1772

zfzhang@ucla.edu

18) John S. Witte, Ph.D.

Division Head

University of California, San Francisco

Division of Genetic and Cancer Epidemiology

Helen Diller Family Cancer Research Building

1450 3rd Street, Room 388

Box 3110

San Francisco, CA 94158

wittej@humgen.ucsf.edu

19) Herbert Yu, M.D., Ph.D.

Program Director

University of Hawaii, Office of Public Health Studies

Cancer Epidemiology 

University of Hawaii Cancer Center                                       

701 Ilalo Street             

Honolulu, HI 96813

HYu@cc.hawaii.edu

20) Joanne Dorgan, Ph.D., M.P.H.

Co-Leader

University of Maryland Marlene and Stewart Greenebaum Cancer Center

Population Sciences Research Program 

102E Howard Hall

 660 West Redmond St.

 Baltimore, MD 21201

jdorgan@som.umaryland.edu

Alternate contact:

Cheryl L. Holt, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

University of Maryland Marlene and Stewart Greenebaum Cancer Center

Population Sciences Research Program 

University of Maryland, College Park

School of Public Health

2369 Public Health Bldg. (255)

College Park, MD 20742

Cholt14@umd.edu 

21) Jian-Min Yuan, M.D., Ph.D

Leader

University of Pittsburg Cancer Institute

Cancer Epidemiology and Prevention Program (CEPP)

5150 Centre Avenue 

Pittsburgh, PA 15232

yuanj@upmc.edu

22) Thomas M. Mack, M.D.

Director

University of Southern California- Keck School of Medicine 

Division of Cancer Epidemiology and Genetics

Department of Preventive Medicine

1441 Eastlake Avenue, Kenneth Norris Jr. Cancer Hospital Research Institute, 4453A

Los Angeles, CA 90089-9170

tmack@usc.edu

23) Stephen Gruber, M.D., Ph.D., M.P.H.

Leader

USC Norris Comprehensive Cancer Center

1441 Eastlake Ave, NOR 8302L 

Los Angeles, CA 90089-9181

sgruber@usc.edu

24) Wei Zheng, M.D., Ph.D.

Co-Leader

Vanderbilt-Ingram Cancer Center

Cancer Epidemiology Research Program

Vanderbilt University Medical Center

2525 West End Ave, 8th floor

Nashville, TN 37203-1738

Wei.zheng@vanderbilt.edu

25) Melinda Irwin, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

Yale Comprehensive Cancer Center

Cancer Prevention and Control

PO Box 208028 

New Haven, CT 06520-8028

Melinda.irwin@yale.edu

Alternate contact:

Yong Zhu, Ph.D.

Co-Leader

Yale Comprehensive Cancer Center

Cancer Prevention and Control

PO Box 208028 

New Haven, CT 06520-8028

Yong.zhu@yale.edu

26) James Marshall, Ph.D.

Senior Vice-President

Roswell Park Cancer Institute Corp

Cancer Prevention and Population Sciences Program
Roswell Park Cancer Institute,

Elm and Carlton Streets
Buffalo, NY 14263
James.marshall@roswellpark.org
Cancer Biology Graduate Program

Wayne State University School of Medicine

Karmanos Cancer Institute
4100 John R.
Detroit, MI 48201

schwarta@karmanos.org

27) Julie Ross, PhD
Leader

University of Minnesota, Division of Epidemiology and Clinical Research
Department of Pediatrics

Pediatric Epidemiology

MMC 422 Mayo

8422A (Campus Delivery Code)

420 Delaware St SE

Minneapolis, MN 55455

Rossx014@umn.edu

28) Christopher I. Amos, PhD
Associate Director

Darmouth-Hitchcock Norris Cotton Cancer Center

Population Sciences

74 College Street

Vail 7th Floor, HB 7260 Vail

Hanover NH 03750

Christopher.I.Amos@darmouth.edu
